Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The name of the Assignor should be The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States previously recorded on Reel 003496 Frame 0150. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of name from The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States to AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Equitable Life Assurance Society of the United States		09/07/2004	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	
Street Address:	1290 Avenue of the Americas	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75460345	ACCUMULATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)603-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.603.2000 Email: pto2@thelen.com Correspondent Name: Monica B. Richman Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

602626/2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0172**

900071410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman	
Signature:	/monica b. richman/	
Date:	03/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NameChange#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0173 Documentation no longer required for trademark change of name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 03/12/2007